Case No:1800714/2020 and
others (see schedule)

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimants: Miss J Agnhew (and others, see schedule)

Respondent: Brass Agency Limited (In Administration)

JUDGMENT

Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013 — Rule 21

The administrators of the respondent having given consent to the continuation of the proceedings and
notice that they shall not file a response to the claims:

1. ltis declared that the claim for a protective award is well founded.

2. A protective award is made in favour of all claimants named in the schedule who were
dismissed as redundant by the respondent and in respect of whom the respondent failed to
comply with the requirements of sections 188 and 188A of the Trade Union and Labour
Relations (Consolidation) Act 1992.

3. The protective award commenced on 28 November 2019 and is for a period of 90 days.

Employment Judge D N Jones

Date: 17 February 2020

4.17 Rule 21 judgment — universal template. September 2017



1800714/2020
1800715/2020
1800716/2020
1800717/2020
1800718/2020
1800719/2020
1800720/2020
1800721/2020
1800722/2020
1800723/2020
1800724/2020
1800725/2020
1800726/2020
1800727/2020
1800728/2020
1800729/2020
1800730/2020
1800731/2020
1800732/2020
1800733/2020
1800734/2020
1800735/2020
1800736/2020
1800737/2020
1800738/2020
1800739/2020
1800740/2020
1800741/2020
1800742/2020
1800743/2020
1800744/2020
1800745/2020
1800746/2020
1800747/2020
1800748/2020
1800749/2020
1800750/2020
1800751/2020
1800752/2020
1800753/2020
1800754/2020
1800755/2020
1800756/2020
1800757/2020
1800758/2020
1800759/2020
1800760/2020
1800761/2020
1800762/2020
1800763/2020
1800764/2020

4.17 Rule 21 judgment — universal template.

Miss J Agnew
Miss L Annis
Miss L Baird
Mrs G Ball
Miss S Bartlett
Mrs N Best
Miss A Bond
Mr S Bradshaw
Mr K Bray

Miss C Broadley

Mr D Brown
Mr A Brown
Mr G Cestrone
Ms A Felton
Ms G Ferry

Mrs J Grassham
Mr P Hetherington
Mrs H Holdsworth

Miss L Hustwit
Mr H Kalyan
Mrs C Lambert
Mr W Levitt

Mr P Mallett
Mr S Marshall
Miss J Marston
Mr O Masood

Mr H May-Bedell

Mr P McGann
Mr L McNally
Miss C Moody
Ms M Myers
Mrs S Nadin
Mr T Nelson
Ms R Page

Mr M Riddell
Mrs K Robson
Mr | Rossin
Mrs J Schofield
Miss Z Sinclair
Miss C Skelton
Miss S Smith
Miss D Stott
Mr P Stott

Miss C Thackray

Ms R Tredget
Mr N Wallace
Miss F Ward
Miss E Ward
Mrs K Watson
Mr S Watson
Mr J Wheatley

Case No:1800714/2020 and
others (see schedule)
List of Cases for Multiple 9871 — Brass Agency Limited (In Administration)

September 2017



