

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimants: Miss J Agnew (and others, see schedule)

Respondent: Brass Agency Limited (In Administration)

JUDGMENT

Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013 – Rule 21

The administrators of the respondent having given consent to the continuation of the proceedings and notice that they shall not file a response to the claims:

- 1. It is declared that the claim for a protective award is well founded.
- 2. A protective award is made in favour of all claimants named in the schedule who were dismissed as redundant by the respondent and in respect of whom the respondent failed to comply with the requirements of sections 188 and 188A of the Trade Union and Labour Relations (Consolidation) Act 1992.
- 3. The protective award commenced on 28 November 2019 and is for a period of 90 days.

Employment Judge D N Jones

Date: 17 February 2020

List of Cases for Multiple 9871 – Brass Agency Limited (In Administration)

1800714/2020	Mice I Agnow
1800715/2020	Miss J Agnew Miss L Annis
1800716/2020	Miss L Baird
1800717/2020	Mrs G Ball
1800717/2020	Miss S Bartlett
1800719/2020	Mrs N Best
1800719/2020	Miss A Bond
1800720/2020	Mr S Bradshaw
1800721/2020	Mr K Bray
1800723/2020	Miss C Broadley
1800724/2020	Mr D Brown
1800725/2020	Mr A Brown
1800726/2020	Mr G Cestrone
1800727/2020	Ms A Felton
1800727/2020	Ms G Ferry
1800729/2020	Mrs J Grassham
1800730/2020	Mr P Hetherington
1800731/2020	Mrs H Holdsworth
1800731/2020	Miss L Hustwit
1800732/2020	Mr H Kalyan
1800734/2020	Mrs C Lambert
1800735/2020	Mr W Levitt
1800736/2020	Mr P Mallett
1800737/2020	Mr S Marshall
1800738/2020	Miss J Marston
1800739/2020	Mr O Masood
1800740/2020	Mr H May-Bedell
1800741/2020	Mr P McGann
1800742/2020	Mr L McNally
1800743/2020	Miss C Moody
1800744/2020	Ms M Myers
1800745/2020	Mrs S Nadin
1800746/2020	Mr T Nelson
1800747/2020	Ms R Page
1800748/2020	Mr M Riddell
1800749/2020	Mrs K Robson
1800750/2020	Mr I Rossin
1800751/2020	Mrs J Schofield
1800752/2020	Miss Z Sinclair
1800753/2020	Miss C Skelton
1800754/2020	Miss S Smith
1800755/2020	Miss D Stott
1800756/2020	Mr P Stott
1800757/2020	Miss C Thackray
1800758/2020	Ms R Tredget
1800759/2020	Mr N Wallace
1800760/2020	Miss F Ward
1800761/2020	Miss E Ward
1800762/2020	Mrs K Watson
1800763/2020	Mr S Watson
1800764/2020	Mr J Wheatley